

Ô

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6277/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2007 in CRP No. 2256/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ABDUL RAHIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22989 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 6277/08 and
for respondent in
other petition

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in SLP 6277/08 and
for petitioner in
other petition

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties state that they do
not want to file counter and rejoinder affidavits because
they filed cross petitions against the same impugned
judgment.

List for final disposal in the month of February,

2010.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master