

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1664 OF 2010

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RAHIM

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant-State to file the statement of case, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

.....J  
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI,  
JULY 16, 2012

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1663 OF 2010

ABDUL RAHIM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1664 of 2010  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For the parties : Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mrs. Sana Hashmi, Adv.  
  
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 1663 of 2010

Delay in filing the statement of case is condoned.

Civil Appeal No. 1664 of 2010

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant-State to file the statement of case, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)