

F
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No. 1 & 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1664 OF 2010

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABDUL RAHIM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 02/04/2013 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no objection to the application for restoration.

In the circumstances, delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned and the Civil Appeal is restored to its original position.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No. 1 & 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1664 OF 2010

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant

VERSUS

O R D E R

There is no objection to the application for restoration.

In the circumstances, delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned and the Civil Appeal is restored to its original position.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

New Delhi
April 02, 2013